

## **IGT174 - Update of IGT UNC Code Communication Methods**

Date: 20/12/2024

Dear IGT UNC Parties,

We are writing to inform you that Modification IGT174 was approved by IGT UNC Panel under Self-Governance Procedures on 20<sup>th</sup> December 2024. The Final Modification Report has been published on the <u>IGT174 webpage</u>.

IGT174 will be implemented on the same date as UNC 0864 and Xoserve XRN 5702. The implementation date will be confirmed and communicated by the Code Administrator at a later date.

Please note that the Legal Drafting was also approved by the Panel on 20<sup>th</sup> December 2024 and has been published on the <u>IGT174 webpage</u>.

Yours sincerely,

Talia Lattimore

**IGT UNC Representative** 

Email: <a href="mailto:IGTUNC@gemserv.com">IGTUNC@gemserv.com</a>

IGT UNC related documents can be accessed via our website:

www.igt-unc.co.uk

IGT174

Notice of Implementation

20th December 2024

Version 1.0

Page 1 of 1

© 2024 all rights reserved